Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 9, 2006

Ted Hampton General Manager Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. Highway 25E, P. O. Box 440 Gray, KY 40734

RE: Case No. 2006-00424 Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc.

The Commission staff has reviewed your response and has determined that your application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact Isaac Scott at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Mike Burford

Director Division of Filings

MB/MB Enclosure



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 9, 2006

Honorable W. Patrick Hauser Attorney At Law P. O. Box 1900 Barbourville, KY 40906

RE: Case No. 2006-00424 Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc.

The Commission staff has reviewed your response and has determined that your application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact Isaac Scott at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Mike Burford

Director Division of Filings

MB/MB Enclosure



SEP 2 7 2006
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF THE CUMBERLAND VALLEY)	
ELECTRIC, INC. AN ORDER PURSUANT TO K.R.S.)	l
278.300 AND 807 K.A.R. 5:001. SECTION 11 AND)	0
RELATED SECTIONS AUTHORIZING THE)	ľ
COOPERATIVE TO OBTAIN A PERPETUAL LINE)	Pl
OF CREDIT NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000,000.00 AT ANY)	
ONE TIME FROM THE NATIONAL RURAL)	
UTILITIES COOPERATIVE FINANCE)	
COOPERATION)	CASE No.

FILED
DCT 0 6 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE No. <u>2006-0</u>0474

APPLICATION

The application of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. respectfully shows:

- Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. is a nonprofit membership cooperative corporation without capital stock, duly organized and existing under K.R.S.
 Chapter 279, engaged in the business of supplying electric energy to its member-consumers in the Kentucky counties of Bell, Clay, Harlan, Knox, Laurel, Leslie, Letcher, McCreary, and Whitley.
- 2. The name and postal address of the Applicant is as follows:

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. P O BOX 440 GRAY, KENTUCKY 40734

3. The Articles of Incorporation and all but one of the amendments thereto for Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. were filed with the Commission in PSC Case No. 7772, Application to Increase Basic Retail Electric Rates. Cumberland

Ted Hampton General Manager Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. Highway 25E, P. O. Box 440 Gray, KY 40734

Honorable W. Patrick Hauser Attorney At Law P. O. Box 1900 Barbourville, KY 40906